

**General Info****Number:****PROJECT NO. 4266**

FURNISH AND APPLY □  
RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON □  
THE OHIO TURNPIKE MAINLINE ROADWAY □  
AND INTERCHANGE RAMPS, □  
MILEPOST 0.0 TO 241.2, □  
WILLIAMS, FULTON, LUCAS, WOOD, □  
OTTAWA, SANDUSKY, ERIE, LORAIN, □  
CUYAHOGA, SUMMIT, PORTAGE, □  
TRUMBULL AND MAHONING COUNTIES, OHIO □

**Description:****Deadline:**

March 17, 2016 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$750,000)

**Bids****Business****Bid Total**

---

|                          |               |
|--------------------------|---------------|
| A & A Safety, Inc.       | \$ 739,603.50 |
| Aero-Mark, Inc.          | \$ 771,177.17 |
| Oglesby Construction Inc | \$ 866,788.85 |

**A & A SAFETY, INC.****PAVEMENT MARKINGS**

| Ref. No.      | Item No. | Description                      | Quantity   | Units | Unit Price | Extension     |
|---------------|----------|----------------------------------|------------|-------|------------|---------------|
| 1             | CMS 642  | LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1            | 670.20     | MILE  | \$ 210.00  | \$ 140,742.00 |
| 2             | CMS 642  | LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1            | 62,225.00  | FOOT  | \$ 0.04    | \$ 2,489.00   |
| 3             | CMS 642  | EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1            | 939.10     | MILE  | \$ 450.00  | \$ 422,595.00 |
| 4             | CMS 642  | DOTTED LINE, 12", TYPE 1         | 2,250.00   | FOOT  | \$ 0.50    | \$ 1,125.00   |
| 5             | CMS 642  | DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1          | 75,215.00  | FOOT  | \$ 0.45    | \$ 33,846.75  |
| 6             | CMS 642  | CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1   | 145,635.00 | FOOT  | \$ 0.60    | \$ 87,381.00  |
| 7             | CMS 642  | TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1 | 6,757.00   | FOOT  | \$ 2.25    | \$ 15,203.25  |
| 8             | CMS 642  | CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1    | 4,280.00   | FOOT  | \$ 0.55    | \$ 2,354.00   |
| 9             | CMS 642  | STOP LINE, TYPE 1                | 831.00     | FOOT  | \$ 2.50    | \$ 2,077.50   |
| 10            | CMS 642  | YIELD LINE, TYPE 1               | 32.00      | FOOT  | \$ 10.00   | \$ 320.00     |
| 11            | CMS 642  | WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1    | 49.00      | EACH  | \$ 185.00  | \$ 9,065.00   |
| 12            | CMS 642  | LANE ARROW, TYPE 1               | 64.00      | EACH  | \$ 55.00   | \$ 3,520.00   |
| 13            | CMS 642  | LANE REDUCTION ARROW, TYPE 1     | 18.00      | EACH  | \$ 275.00  | \$ 4,950.00   |
| 14            | CMS 642  | ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1           | 100.00     | SQ FT | \$ 2.00    | \$ 200.00     |
| <b>Total:</b> |          |                                  |            |       |            | \$ 725,868.50 |

**SPECIAL**

| Ref. No.      | Item No. | Description                               | Quantity | Units | Unit Price  | Extension   |
|---------------|----------|---|----------|-------|-------------|-------------|
| 15            | SPECIAL  | RETROREFLECTIVITY MEASURING AND RECORDING |          | LUMP  |             |             |
|               |          |   | 1.00     | SUM   | \$ 8,685.00 | \$ 8,685.00 |
| <b>Total:</b> |          |   |          |       |             | \$ 8,685.00 |

**GENERAL**

| Ref. No.      | Item No.   | Description                                       | Quantity | Units | Unit Price  | Extension   |
|---------------|------------|---|----------|-------|-------------|-------------|
| 16            | IB, ART. 6 | PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND |          | LUMP  |             |             |
|               |            |   | 1.00     | SUM   | \$ 5,050.00 | \$ 5,050.00 |
| <b>Total:</b> |            |   |          |       |             | \$ 5,050.00 |

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT: \$ 739,603.50**

**AERO-MARK, INC.****PAVEMENT MARKINGS**

| Ref. No.      | Item No. | Description                      | Quantity   | Units | Unit Price | Extension            |
|---------------|----------|----------------------------------|------------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| 1             | CMS 642  | LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1            | 670.20     | MILE  | \$ 190.00  | \$ 127,338.00        |
| 2             | CMS 642  | LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1            | 62,225.00  | FOOT  | \$ 0.09    | \$ 5,600.25          |
| 3             | CMS 642  | EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1            | 939.10     | MILE  | \$ 521.00  | \$ 489,271.10        |
| 4             | CMS 642  | DOTTED LINE, 12", TYPE 1         | 2,250.00   | FOOT  | \$ 0.76    | \$ 1,710.00          |
| 5             | CMS 642  | DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1          | 75,215.00  | FOOT  | \$ 0.47    | \$ 35,351.05         |
| 6             | CMS 642  | CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1   | 145,635.00 | FOOT  | \$ 0.43    | \$ 62,623.05         |
| 7             | CMS 642  | TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1 | 6,757.00   | FOOT  | \$ 2.30    | \$ 15,541.10         |
| 8             | CMS 642  | CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1    | 4,280.00   | FOOT  | \$ 0.42    | \$ 1,797.60          |
| 9             | CMS 642  | STOP LINE, TYPE 1                | 831.00     | FOOT  | \$ 5.00    | \$ 4,155.00          |
| 10            | CMS 642  | YIELD LINE, TYPE 1               | 32.00      | FOOT  | \$ 20.00   | \$ 640.00            |
| 11            | CMS 642  | WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1    | 49.00      | EACH  | \$ 149.00  | \$ 7,301.00          |
| 12            | CMS 642  | LANE ARROW, TYPE 1               | 64.00      | EACH  | \$ 96.00   | \$ 6,144.00          |
| 13            | CMS 642  | LANE REDUCTION ARROW, TYPE 1     | 18.00      | EACH  | \$ 340.00  | \$ 6,120.00          |
| 14            | CMS 642  | ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1           | 100.00     | SQ FT | \$ 2.00    | \$ 200.00            |
| <b>Total:</b> |          |                                  |            |       |            | <b>\$ 763,792.15</b> |

**SPECIAL**

| Ref. No.      | Item No. | Description                               | Quantity | Units | Unit Price  | Extension          |
|---------------|----------|---|----------|-------|-------------|--------------------|
| 15            | SPECIAL  | RETROREFLECTIVITY MEASURING AND RECORDING |          | LUMP  |             |                    |
|               |          |   | 1.00     | SUM   | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00        |
| <b>Total:</b> |          |   |          |       |             | <b>\$ 3,500.00</b> |

**GENERAL**

| Ref. No.      | Item No. | Description                                  | Quantity | Units | Unit Price  | Extension          |
|---------------|----------|--|----------|-------|-------------|--------------------|
| 16            | IB, ART. | PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT |          | LUMP  |             |                    |
|               | 6        | BOND   | 1.00     | SUM   | \$ 3,885.02 | \$ 3,885.02        |
| <b>Total:</b> |          |  |          |       |             | <b>\$ 3,885.02</b> |

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT: \$ 771,177.17**

**OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC.****PAVEMENT MARKINGS**

| Ref. No.      | Item No. | Description                      | Quantity   | Units | Unit Price | Extension            |
|---------------|----------|----------------------------------|------------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| 1             | CMS 642  | LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1            | 670.20     | MILE  | \$ 217.00  | \$ 145,433.40        |
| 2             | CMS 642  | LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1            | 62,225.00  | FOOT  | \$ 0.14    | \$ 8,711.50          |
| 3             | CMS 642  | EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1            | 939.10     | MILE  | \$ 566.00  | \$ 531,530.60        |
| 4             | CMS 642  | DOTTED LINE, 12", TYPE 1         | 2,250.00   | FOOT  | \$ 1.10    | \$ 2,475.00          |
| 5             | CMS 642  | DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1          | 75,215.00  | FOOT  | \$ 0.55    | \$ 41,368.25         |
| 6             | CMS 642  | CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1   | 145,635.00 | FOOT  | \$ 0.49    | \$ 71,361.15         |
| 7             | CMS 642  | TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1 | 6,757.00   | FOOT  | \$ 2.35    | \$ 15,878.95         |
| 8             | CMS 642  | CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1    | 4,280.00   | FOOT  | \$ 0.45    | \$ 1,926.00          |
| 9             | CMS 642  | STOP LINE, TYPE 1                | 831.00     | FOOT  | \$ 4.00    | \$ 3,324.00          |
| 10            | CMS 642  | YIELD LINE, TYPE 1               | 32.00      | FOOT  | \$ 15.00   | \$ 480.00            |
| 11            | CMS 642  | WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1    | 49.00      | EACH  | \$ 275.00  | \$ 13,475.00         |
| 12            | CMS 642  | LANE ARROW, TYPE 1               | 64.00      | EACH  | \$ 185.00  | \$ 11,840.00         |
| 13            | CMS 642  | LANE REDUCTION ARROW, TYPE 1     | 18.00      | EACH  | \$ 400.00  | \$ 7,200.00          |
| 14            | CMS 642  | ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1           | 100.00     | SQ FT | \$ 7.00    | \$ 700.00            |
| <b>Total:</b> |          |                                  |            |       |            | <b>\$ 855,703.85</b> |

**SPECIAL**

| Ref. No.      | Item No. | Description                               | Quantity | Units | Unit Price  | Extension          |
|---------------|----------|---|----------|-------|-------------|--------------------|
| 15            | SPECIAL  | RETROREFLECTIVITY MEASURING AND RECORDING |          | LUMP  |             |                    |
|               |          |   | 1.00     | SUM   | \$ 4,085.00 | \$ 4,085.00        |
| <b>Total:</b> |          |   |          |       |             | <b>\$ 4,085.00</b> |

**GENERAL**

| Ref. No.      | Item No.   | Description                                       | Quantity | Units | Unit Price  | Extension          |
|---------------|------------|---|----------|-------|-------------|--------------------|
| 16            | IB, ART. 6 | PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND |          | LUMP  |             |                    |
|               |            |   | 1.00     | SUM   | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00        |
| <b>Total:</b> |            |   |          |       |             | <b>\$ 7,000.00</b> |

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT: \$ 866,788.85**